TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

City Engineer's Estimates

For WS-20-1

2020 CONCRETE PAVING

TYPE COF WORK PERFORMED

December 16, 20

76~ 1754

20 __38FIN_

DATE

NO

Vinton Construction April 20, 2020 October 1, 2020 $695,994.58
CONTRACTOR BATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETICH DATE AMCUNT OF CONTRACT
CO#1 $4,711.50
. Cco#2 $2,195.97
Maritime Drive & Roneta Lane
STREET FROM - T0 TOTAL $702,902.05
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO.5 NO. 6
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE gy 5 E AP
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO UiSke fied Wiy 0
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3| COLUMNS 28&4 Gres TR
Cale Aphoeved by Boaea ~ =
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$18,361.72
INVOICE #: 20059.3 SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
INVOICE DATE: 12/11/2020
FOR DETAILS
Bt Vordirkin [ mee
%
kg,,[ﬁ\—( )_/Zluﬁ-f'_‘—"""-
Date Paid
Check No.
Woucher No
chg 4200-32290-582320-Concr $14,238.42
ITOTALS $701.940.19 $702,902.05 $961.86 4200-32320-582500-Sterm $2,956 46
{PAYMENTS (100%) $684,540.33 3$702.902.05 $18.361.72 6300-71100-582600-Sanitary $1,162.84
|[AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT $18,361.72] 1o $18,361.72
Copy For
Councd [Boara Voucher

/i
-~

/ ) ‘/é ")a_);,-

CITY ENGINEER

Signature




PAY RSTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2020 CONCRETE PAVING I
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. W§-20-1

PAY ESTIMATE NO.:

DATE: Decembor 16, 2020

3-FINAL

Contractor: Vinton Congtruction Company

CONTRACT AMOUNT:
CHANGE ORDER #1:
CHANGE CRDER #2-FINAL:

$695,994.58
$4,711.50
$2,195.97

$702,902.05

CONTRACT DATE: April 20, 2020
Octobor 1, 2020

COMPLETION DATE:

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY 8 OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT FREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
DIFFERENCE DIFFERBNCE
RoO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE
Concrato Paving - Maritime Drive
1. Mobilization LS 1] $20,500.00 1.00 §28,500.00 1.00] * 100% $28,500.00 0.00 $0.00
.00
2. Traffic Control LS 1 $7,700.00 1.00 $7,700.00 1.00| * 100% §7,700.00 0.00 $0
.00 0.00
3. Traffie Control Datour Ls 1 $900.00 1.00 $900.00 1.00] * 1603 §900.00 o 30 —
Inlet Protecticn Typo “D* EA 16] $95.00 16 $1,520.00 16) 1008 $1,520.00 0.00 $o.
5. Cloaring 1D 23 $20.00 23 $460.00 23| * 1008 $460.00 0.00 $0.00
6.  Grubbing 10 23 §20.00 23.0 §460.00 23.0| * 1008 $460.00 0.00 $0,00
2 Unclassifiod Excavation (Includes Pavomont, oY 4,104 $18.82 4,218 §79,326.30 a,215| * 1038 $79,326.30 0.00 $0.00
) Curb, Topsoal) 4
.00 270.64
8. 8" Concrota Pavemont w/Intagral Curb (Doweled) | sY 5,ns| $46.44 5,809 $269,769.96 5,003] * 1028 $269,491,.32 16.00) ¢ )
0.00
9. 8" Crushod Aggregata Basa Course sY 5,156] $5.95 6,183 $36,788.0% 6,103| * 1008 $36,788.88 0.00 :o o
.00 .
10. 8" Brosker Run Stono Matorial (67 and down) SY 5,155] $5.9% 6,642 $39,519.90 6,642| * 108% $39,519.90 [ =
11. Gootaxtilo Fabric Type SAS (Non-wovan) sY 3,oss| $1.50 553 $629.50 1,3e0] * 45% $2,070.00 827.00 81,240,
350.00 0.00 $0.00
12.  3/4" Bpoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includas Drilling) | EA 54' $10.00 35 $350.00 35|+ 65% 8
13, 1°1/4" Epoxy Coated Dowol Bars (Includes EA 81 $14.00 104 $1,456.00 10a] » 1288 $1,456.00 0.00 $0.00
°  Drilling)
. 0.00 $0.00
14. Sawing Concrote Sidewalk & Drivaway LF 163] $3.00 100, $300.00 100] * 614 $300.00 e
15. Sawing Asphalt Pavamont Le 40 $3.00 a2 $126.00 42| = 1058 $126.00 0.00 so.oo
0.00 .
16. Sawing Concrote Pavamont, Full Dapth LF 234) $3.00 248 $744.00 240 * 1068 $744.00 o
17. 6" Cancrote Sidowalk (Removed & Reploced) P 2,025] $7.95 2,028 $16,122.60 2,028 * 100% $16,122.60 0.00 so.oo
.00 .
18. 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/ 4" CABC SF 295 $7.95 295 $2,345.2% 295| * 100% $2,345.25 0.0 —
19. Datactabloe Warning Fialda sP 96 $40.00 96 $3,840.00 96| » 1000 $3,840.00 0.00 $o.
20. TYemporary Sidowalk (Accoss from N Sth/Buffalo Ls 1 $4,000.00 0 $0.00 ol » ot $0.00 0.00 $0.00
to YMCA)
0.00
21. 3" pPulverizod Topsoil sY 2,409 $7.50 1,743 $13,072.50 1,743 * 728 $13,072.50 0.00 $
0.00
22. Sod, Fartilizer & Wator sY 681.00| $10.50 707 $7,423.50 707| * 104% $7,423.50| 0.00 :o =
.00 .
23. EBrosicn Mat, Urban Closs 1, Typa A st 1,047 §2,7% 1,036 §2,849.00 1,036 * 9% $2,049.00 0.0 s
. 0.
24. Obliterating Roadway Ls 1] ge,s00.00 1 $6,900,00 1| * 1008 $8,900,00 0.00 o
.00 .
25. Ppavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch LF 1,938 $2.25 1,967 $4,425.75 1,867 « 101% $4,425.75 0.0 e
.00 .
26. Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch LF 7s] $16.75 73.00 $1,222.78 73.00| * 978 $1,222.75 L e
. 0.00 0.0
27. Pavoment Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6-Inch Le a5 $8.50 443 $3,765.50 4431 * 978 $3,765.50 : =
0.0 .
28. Pavamant Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12" Bar LF 198 $12.2% 186 $2,278.50 186| * 948 $2,278.50 il
. 0.00 .
29. Pavemant Marking, Biko Sharrow Symbol, Epoxy, W EA 7 $225.00 6 $1,350.00 6| * B6Y $1,350.00
$961.86
Subtotal Itams 1-29
Storm Sewer - Maritimo Drive
. 0.00 $0.00
30. Utility Linae Oponing e | 1| s1,995.00 | of s0.00] o] +| | 30.00




FAY EGTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2020 CONCRETE PAVING I
CITY OF MANITOWOC

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 3-FINAL
DATE: Decembar 16, 2020

CONTRACT RO. WS-20-1

CONTRACT DATE:
COMPLETION DATE:

April 20, 2020

1, 2020
Contractor: Vinton Construction Campany outebes

CONTRACT AMOUNT:
CHANGE ORDER #1:

CHANGE ORDER #2-FPINAL:

$695,994.58
$4,711.50
$2,195.97

§702,902.05

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY 9 OF WORK COST WORK
e BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE T0 DATE DIFFERERCE DIFFERENCE
. 0.00
31. Removing Existing Storm Sawer Pipe R4 326 $19.25 337 $6,407.25 337| * 103 $6,487.25 0.00 $ >
32. Removing Storm Manholes BA 3 $550.00 3 $1,650.00 3|~ 100% §1,650.00 .00 so.
R 0.00
33. Romoving Storm Inlats EA 10 $26S.00 12.0 §3,180.¢00 12.0| * 120% §3,180.00 0.00 3
0.00
34, Adjust Manhola Cover EA 1 $400.00 1 $400.00 1+ 100% $400.00 0.00 3
3s. Furnish & Install 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe L 20 $30.00 20 $600.00 20| « 100% $600.00 0.00 §0.00
W/Sock (SDR-35), Storm Sawor s propn
36. Furmish & Install 12" PVC SDR-35, Storm Sower | LF 247 371.85 262 $18,824.70 262| * 1068 318,824.70 : :
27 Furnish & Install Standard Manholo, Type 1, VF 4 $694.00 .0 $3,060.54 'WH K 102% $3,0€0.54 0.00 $0.00
*  Storm
3g, Furnish & Install Standard Manholo, Typa 7, vE s $674.00 4.98 $3,356.52 4.90|« 101% $3,356.52 0.00 $0.00
Storm
. 0.00 $0.60
39.  Furnish & Install Typo 3 Inlat {2' X 3') EA s.00] $1,820.00 9 $16,3€0.00 9| * 1008 916,360.00
40, Furnish § Install Type "J* Casting (R-1550-A), EA 4.00! 8415.00 a 81,660.00 NE; 10048 $1,660.00 ©.00 §0.00
Storm
g41. PFurnish & Install Type “H® Casting {R-3067-R), ZA 13 $595.00 13.0 §7,735.00 13.0| * 100% $7,735.00 0.00 $80.00
Diagonal, Storm
0.00
42, Furniah § Install Tranch Backfill TON 3s] $17.50 350.25 $6,269.38 358.25| * 995% $6,269.36 0.00 3
$0.00
Subtotal Itams 30-42
Sanitary Sower - Maritime Drive
43. Ramoving Sanitary Manholos EA 2 $560.00 2 $1,120.00 2| > 100% $1.120.00 0.00 50.00
0.00 $0.00
44. Furnish & Roloy 8" PVC SDR-35, Sanitary Sewor LF 49| $114.00 46 $5,244.00 46| * 4% $5,244.00 .
0.00 0.00
45. Furnish & Rolay 12" PVC SDR-35, Sanitary Sewor | LF 22 $147.00 20 $2,940.00) 20| * s1% $2,940.00 B
46. Furnish & Inatall Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sarl VP 16 $571.00 16.24 $9,273.04 16.24| * 1013 $9,273.04 0.00 .
a7 Furnish & Install Typo "J* Casting (R-1550-A), BA 2 $416.00 2 $832.00 2|~ 1008 §$832.00 0.00 §0.00
°  with "I~ Gasket )
. .00 6.00
48. Furnish & Inatall Tranch Backfill TON 104 $17.50 200 $3,500.00 200 * 192% 33,500.00 0 $
. 0.00
45. Tolaviso Sanitary Sower Pips Le 605, $3.30 602 $1,986.60 602| * 100% §1,986.60 0.00 $
$0.00
Subtotal Items 43-49
Watar Main - Maritimo Drive
. 0.00 $0.00
S0. Adjusting S* Watar Valve Box Covers [ ea o] $350.00 ] 32,450.00] 7] «f nn| $2,450.00(
$0.00
Subtotal Itoms 50
Concraete Paving - Renota Lana
51. Mobilization LS 1| 95,000.00 1 $5,000.00 ) * 100% 95.000.00 0.00 30.00
52, fTraffic Control LS 1 $700.00 $700.00 1]+ 1008 §700.00 0.00 $0.00
0.00
53. Sodimant Log LP 20 $15.00 0 $0.00 o » (1 $0.00 0.00 8
0.00
$4. Borrow Excavation oY 15 $1.00 15 $15.00 15| * 100% $15.00 0.00 $




»

PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2020 CONCREYE PAVING I

CITY OF MANITOWOC

CONTRACT NO. W8-20-1

PAY ESTIMATE NO.:

DATE: Dacaomber 16, 2020

3-FINAL

Contractor: Vinton Congtruction Campany

CONTRACT AMOUNT:
CHANGE ORDER #1:
CHANGE ORDER #2-FINAL:

§695,994.58
$4,711.50
$2,195.97

$702,902.05

CONTRACT DATE:
COMPLETION DATE:

April 20, 2020
Octobar 1, 2020

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
1TEM BID uN1T PREVICUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
$5. Fine Grading (for Concroto Pavemant) sY ssal $3.00 606 $1,818.00 cos| = 954 $1,818.00 0.00 $0.00
$6. 7% Concreote Pavamont w/Intogral Curb sY 576l §49.00 875 $29,175.00 875 * 100% 820,175.00 0.00 $0.00
§7.  3/qn Epoxy Coatod Tie Bars (Includaos Drilling) EA 14 $10.00 17 $170.00 171 * 121% $170.00 0.00 $0.00
58.  sawing Concreto Pavament, Full Depth LF s $10.00 o §0.00 o] * os $§0.00 0.00 $0.00
59. " concrote Sidownlk/Drivoway SF 658, $7.95 667.3 $5,305.04 667.3| * 102% $5,305.04 0.00 $0.00
60. Fine Grading (for Asphalt Cul-Do-Sag) sY 571 3$5.66 561 $3,175.26 561 * 988 $3,175.26 0.00 $0.00
61. 3" H.M.A., Type 4LT 58-28S sy $47 $24.60 550 $13,530.00 ss0| * 1018 $13,5320.00 0.00 $0.00
62. Tack Coat GAL 27 $3.69 o $0.00 of * os $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Furnish & Install Aggrogato Shouldar (Crushod
63. .00 218 * 974 $1,962.00 0.00 $0.00
Limostono Screanings) LF 24 §9.00 218 81,962
64. Tarrace Preparation/Rastoration sr 276 $3.00 191 $573.00 191 » 9% $573.00 0.00 $0.00
65. 3" Pulverized Topsoil sY 276 $7.50 191 $1,432.50 191 * 698 $1,432.50 0.00 $0.00
€6, Saed (#40) ,Fertilizor, Mulch & Wator . 276 $2.50 151 $477.50 193] * 698 $477.50 0.00 $0.00
67. Texporary Mailboxos EA 1 $500.00 y $500. 00! 1| « 1008 $500.00 0.00 $0.00
68, Romove and Replace Mailboxas (Complote Unit) EA 3 $250.00 3 $750.00 3|« 1008 $750.00 0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Items 51-68 $0.00
Sanitary Sewor - Ronata Lane
€9. Adjust Mannholo Covers (Sanitary ) ea [ | $400.00 | 1 3400. 00| 1] +] 1004 3400.00] 0.00 50.00
Subtotal Items 69 $0.00
[Watar Main - Roneta Lana
70. Adjusting 5* Watar Valve Box Covars ea | 2| $350.00 ° s0.00| o} +| 0| $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Itams 70 $0.00
Co#l  Saed, Fortilizor and Water on Maritime Dr. sY 1,047 $4.50 1,036 $4,662.00 1,036] * 998 $4,662.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT W$-20-2 $701,940.19 $702,902.05 $961.86
TOTAL PAYMENT 100.0% $702,902.05 97.5% $108,361.72

97.5% §684,540. 33I

{NOTE: ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT.

Prepared By:

M.J.S. & J.M.E,




FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that
thaundcrslgncd VINTON CDMSTR.L{CTIOM CDMPANY

as Grcncral Contcactor enLL.red into a Contract er_‘n the Clty of Manitowoc for the complete construcnon of

2080 ConcreTE PAuNG IE, WS-80-|

,-and

WHEREAS, the undersigned hes c.ompletcd 100% df construction under the terms of the constraction
égrcement
NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final péyment'by the City of Manitowoc to the undersigned

VintoN Congrriieion CoMpa NIY_ the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all

- liens, claims or dghts to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against the City of
MaiﬁtOWOC, and
. The u_ndersigucd furphar states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding taxes, sales
and use taxes, permits, sub—‘contr:-llct'ors and materialmen have been fully paid and discharged for all work
lﬁcrformeé; workmen's compensafion and other insurance preminms and all taxes h_ave been fully paid end
discharged.

The undersigned further a.gre:;s to save harmless the City of Manitowoc from any matter orlihing arising
from the filing of claims or liens by any workmman, sub-contractor or materialmen 111 connection with the %&‘oﬂ
pe:fonﬁed. ..

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, thf, Gen erai,Coqtractur by its' authorized rcp;_"es éntative has cansed this
Waiver to. bc_ signed. | | | |

This AB8M_  dayor_ OCTOBER ., aw30-

\A:\mm C‘owsmuaﬂm COMF’A,NY

Coﬂtractor

_ Form #530



KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that 27970

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Barricade Flasher, Inc. as subcontractor, entered into 2’0’63
a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the 2020
Concrete Paving II WS-20-1 project in the City of Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of
the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Barricade Flasher, Inc., the undersigned hereby waives and
releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment
above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or licns by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.

_— 1 dayof_pdplpe | 2020
BY:Z——Q)W

\ ident

SUBCONTRACTO
Witness:



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Brickline, Inc. as subcontractor, entered into a
Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the 2020
Concrete Paving 11 WS-20-1 project in the City of Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of
the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Brickline, Inc., the undersigned hereby waives and rclcascs
any and all liens, claims or rights to filc any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above
referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxcs, sales and use taxcs, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This &gg day of !XAQbQ[ , 2> 20
By: 0. Dehud

' “DrEdine T

. ..f’-;b 3, ﬁ g@ E F SUBCONTRACTOR
Witness: a




ey q :SSOUTIM
N.ODH% ;E/;/

‘Ad

‘W}o fep J7 smL

‘paudis aq 01 J2AIBM SIY) pasned
sey aanejuasaidal pazuoyne sy Aq Jojoenuodqns A ‘JOTYIHM SSANLIM NI
-pauL1ojiad 310M U NIM UOIDIUUOD Ul UL [ELIBW IO JOYENUOD
-qns ‘veunjiom Aue Aq sual] 1o swield jo Supy 2y woyy Fuisue Fuiy 10 LPTW Aue wouyy
Aueduro?) UOHINIISUO)) UOJUIA SSI[ULIEY IAES OF s2218e Joyuny paudisiapun ayL
‘pagieyosip pue pred A[[ny uadq dAeY saxe) [{B pue swuniwaid aouesnsuy
1210 pue uonesuadulod S UIUDIOM ‘pauriopiad yiom [[e 10} paSseyosip pue pied Ay
1199 9ABU UALI [BLIJBW PUE SIOEBHUOIGNS ‘syunad “saxe) asn pue sajes ‘saxel UIPJOYIA
‘soxe] AJUNJas [00S ‘s|EHdjew ‘sofem (¢ 1BY) SIBIS Joyuny paudisiapun a2y,
pue ‘Ausdu1o) UOPINHSUOY UOIUIA jsute3e 03 palIdjal 2A0qQe yuawked
21 JO JUIX3 3} O] SUA!| JO U] Kue o[y 0 sjySu Jo swie|d ‘Sudi| [[e pue Aue saseajal pue
saArem £qaay paudisiopun oy “dUf ‘sraduospuer Aemydiy ‘paudisiopun dip 01 Aupdwo)
uoponysue) uoyuip £q yuawiked [eul JO UOHEISPISUOD Ul TIOJAYTHL MON
4quawiaalfe uononysu0d Ay}
JO SULI2) AY} Japun UONINHSUOD JO 9,001 pavojdwod sey paugisiopun 2y} ‘SYTUTHM
PUE ‘D0MOJIUBIA JO A31D 21 Ul 1aloxd [-0Z-SAA T BulABd )240U00) 00T
3y} JO uOnINISUd arodwos oy 10§ Auedwoly UOPINHSUO] UOJUIA UM 1OETIUOD) B o1ul
Pa19)u3 ‘10)0BNU0IQNS SE IU] ‘s radueaspus] Aemydiy ‘paudisiopun A ‘SYTITHM

Jeu) SINASTHd ASAHL A9 NIW 1TV NMONA

IRV A NATT INARA VI TVRI - JOLJVIINODENS



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHERIAS, the undersigned. Kuzisaso Construction as subcontractor, entered into
a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the 2020
Concrete Paving I1 WS-20-1 project in the City of Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of
the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned. Kuzisaso Construction, the undersigned hereby waives and
releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment
above referred to against Vinton Construction Company., and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its” authorized representative has
caused this waiver to be signed.

This_ 30T day of NDVEMBER . 2020

Kuzisase Consmrucaion
SUBCONTRACTOR

Witness: \




FULL WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

§779.05, Wis, Stats.
Date: October 22, 2020
1. Claimant's Name: Northeast Asphalt Inc.
Claimant’s Address: 1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, WI 54303

2. Property Improved by Contractor's Work :
Street address: 2020 Concrete Paving 1I WS-20-1; City of Manitowoc

3. Contractor’s Work furnished at the request of:

VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO Box 1987
Manitowoe, WI 54221-1987

4, Waiver of lien rights, contingent upon receipt of payment, is made for :

All past Work, including labor, services, material, plans or specifications performed or furnished
at any time by the Contractor at the Property. This is a full waiver of all lien rights.

5. Title Companies, Lenders or others may require disclosure of the Contractor’s subcontractors and
material suppliers before disbursement of funds related to the Contractor’s above-described Work, If
so required, specify name(s) of Contractor’s subcontractors and material suppliers furnishing any
portion of the Work being waived:

CONTRACTOR NAME: _NORTHEAST ASPHALT INC.

Jon, otk &

T (signature)

By:

Authorized Agent’s Name: _Jon Leach

(print name of person signing above)
Title; _Agent

Address: 1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, W1 54303
Telephone Number: _920-494-0543

NOTE: This waiver Is dependent upon the actual receipt of payment, If the check issued is returned “NSF” or
payment stopped, this waliver of lien is void.

§779.05 Waivers of Lien, Provides, in part “(1) Any document signed by a lien claimant or potential claimant and purporting to
be a waiver of construction lien rights under this subchapter, is valid and binding as a waiver whether or not consideration was paid
therefor and whether the document was signed before or after the labor or material was furnished or contracted for, Any ambigulty
in such document shall be construed agalnst the person signing it. Any waiver document shall be deemed to walve all licn rights
of the signer for all labor, services, matcrial, plans or specifications performed, furnished or procured, or to be performed, furnished
or procured by the clalmant at any time for the improvement to which the waiver relates, except to the extent that the document
specifically and expressly limits the waiver to apply to a particular portion of such labor, services, material, plans or specifications.
A Tien claimant or potentiat lien claimant of whom a waiver is requested is entitled to refuse to furnish a walver unless paid in full
for the labor, services, material, plans or specifications to which the walver relates. A waiver furnished is a waiver of lien rights
only, and not of any contract rights of the claimant otherwise existing."

Contractor’s fallure to pay lts subcontractors or material suppliers from monies recelved for its Work may result in civil or criminal
linbility under Wisconsin's theft by contractor statute, §779,02(5), Wis. Stats,



KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Martell Construction, Inc. as subcontractor, entered
into a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the
2020 Concrete Paving I1 WS-20-1 project in the City of Manitowoc, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of
the construction agrcement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Martell Construction, Inc., the undersigned hereby waives
and releases any and all licns, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the
payment above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

'The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to savc harmless Vinton Constraction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in conncction with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This £[5+ day of Zdebﬁ}_’ , 7
BY: V

SUBCONTRACTOR

Witness:



VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

An Equal Opportunity Employer
2705 N. Rapids Rd.

. P.O. Box 1987 (920) 682-0375
Manitowoc, Wi 54221-1987 Fax: (920) 682-2838
INVOICE
City of Manitowoc
900 Quay Street RE: WS-20-1
Manitowoc, WI 54220
Terms: -
- VCC# 20059
Invoi :
nvoice Date: December 11, 2020 INVOICE #: 20059.3
ITEM
UNIT
# N
QNTY  UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
Work completed thru December 11, 2020
Concrete Paving - Maritime Drive & Roneta Lane - WS-20-1
Pay App#3 - Final
Maritime Drive (Concrete Paving)
1 1.00 LS Mobe 28,500.00 28,500.00
2 1.00 LS Traffic Control 7,700.00 7,700.00
3 1.00 LS Traffic Control Detour 900.00 900.00
4 16,00 EA Inlet ‘Protection Type "D" 95.00 1,520.00
5 23.00 ID Clearing 20.00 460.00
6 23.00 ID  Grubbing 20.00 460,00
7 421500 CY Unclassified Exc (Incl Pvt, Curb, Topsoil) 18.82 79,326.30
8 5,803.00 SY 8"Concrete Pvt w/Integral Curb (Doweled) 46.44 269,491.32
9 6,183.00 SY 8" Crushed Agg Base Course 5.95 36,788.85
10 6,642.00 SY 8" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down) 5.95 39,519.90
11 1,380.00 SY Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-woven) 1.50 2,070.00
12 35,00 EA  3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl Drilling) 10.00 350.00
13 104.00 EA  1-1/4" Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars (Incl Drilling) 14.00 1,456.00
14 100.00 LF  Sawing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway 3.00 300.00
15 42.00 LF Sawing Asphalt Pavement 3.00 126.00
16 248.00 LF  Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth 3.00 744.00
17 2,028.00 SF 6" Concrete Sidewalk (R&R) 7.95 16,122.60
18 29500 SF 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/ 4" CABC 7.95 2,345.25
19 96.00 SF Detectable Warning Fields 40,00 3,840.00
20 0.00 LS Temp Sidewalk (Access from N 5th/Buffalo to Y 4,000.00 0.00
21 1,743.00 Sy 3° Pulverized Topsoil 7.50 13,072.50
22 707.00 SY Sod, Fertilizer & Water 10.50 7,423.50
23 1,036.00 SY Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A 2.75 2,849.00
24 100 LS Obliterating Roadway 8,900.00 3900-‘;‘;
25 1,967.00 LF Pvt Mrkg, Epoxy, 4" 2.25 4,425.

jefis



Invoice Date; December 11, 2020

INVOICE #: 20059.3

ITEM UNIT
# QNTY  UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
26 73.00 LF Pvt Mrkg, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18" 16.75 1,222.75
27 443.00 LF  Pvt Mrkg, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6" 8.50 3,765.50
28 186,00 LF  Pvt Mrkg, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12" Bars, Alt. 12.25 2,278.50
29 6.00 EA Pvt Mrkg, Bike Sharrow Symbol, Epoxy, White 225.00 1,350.00
Maritime Drive (Storm Sewer)
30 0.00 EA Utility Line Opening 1,935.00 0.00
31 337.00 LF Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe 19.25 6,487.25
32 3.00 EA Removing Storm Manholes 550.00 1,650.00
33 12.00 EA Removing Storm Inlets 265.00 3,180.00
34 1.00 EA Adjust Manhole Cover 400.00 400.00
35 20.00 LF F&I 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe W/Sock(SDR-35),S 30.00 600.00
36 262,00 LF F&I 12" PVC SDR-35, Storm Sewer 71.85 18,824.70
37 441 VF F&I Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm 694.00 3,060.54
38 4.98 VF F&l Standard Manhole, Type 7, Storm 674.00 3,356.52
39 900 EA F&IType3lnlet(2'X3") 1,820.00 16,380.00
40 4.00 EA F&I Type ")" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm 415.00 1,660.00
41 13.00 EA F&l Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R), Diagonal, Stc 595.00 7,735.00
42 358.25 TON F&I Trench Backfill 17.50 6,269.38
Maritime Drive (Sanitary Sewer)
43 2.00 EA Removing Sanitary Manholes 560.00 1,120.00
44 46,00 LF Furnish & Relay 8" PVC SDR-35, Sanitary Sewe: 114.00 5,244.00
45 20.00 LF Furnish & Relay 12" PVC SDR-35, Sanitary Sew: 147.00 2,940.00
46 16.24 VF F&I Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sanitary 571.00 9,273.04
47 200 EA F8d Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with “T" Gask 416.00 832.00
48 200.00 TON F&I Trench Backfill 17.50 3,500.00
49 602.00 LF Televise Sanitary Sewer Pipe 3.30 1,986.60
Maritime Drive (Watermain)
50 7.00 EA Adjusting 5" Water Valve Box Covers 350.00 2,450.00
Roneta Lane (Concrete Paving)
51 100 LS Mobe 5,000.00 5,000.00
52 1.00 LS Traffic Control 700.00 700.00
53 0.00 LF SedimentLog 15.00 0.00
54 15,00 CY Borrow Exc 1,00 15,00
55 606.00 SY Fine Grading (for Concrete Pavement) 3.00 1,818.00
56 575.00 SY 7" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb 49.00 28,175.00
57 17.00 EA  3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl Drilling) 10.00 170.00
58 0.00 LF Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth 10.00 0.00
59 667.30 SF 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway 7.95 5,305.04
60 561.00 SY Fine Grading (for Asphalt Cul-De-Sac) 5.66 3,175.26
61 550.00 SY 3"H.M.A, Type 4LT 58-285 24.60 13,530.00
62 0.00 GAL Tack Coat 3.89 0.00

Jedis



ey o — e a e

Invoice Date: December 11, 2020

INVOICE #: 20059.3

ITEM UNIT
# QNTY  UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
63 218.00 LF  F&I Agg Shoulder (Crushed Limestone Screenin 9.00 1,862.00
64 191.00 SY Terrace Preparation/Restoration 3.00 573.00
65 191.00 SY 3" Pulverized Topsoil 7.50 1,432.50
66 191.00 SY Seed (#40),Fertilizer, Mulch & Water 2.50 477.50
67 1.00 EA Temporary Mailboxes 500.00 500.00
68 3.00 EA R&R Mailboxes (Complete Unit) 250.00 750.00
Roneta Lane (Sanitary Sewer)
69 1,00 EA  Adjust Mannhole Covers (Sanitary ) 400.00 400.00
Rone e {Watermal
70 0.00 EA Adjusting 5" Water Valve Box Covers 350.00 0.00
-~ CHANGE ORD - Ma h =
75 1,036.00 SY Place Seed(Mix#40), Fertilizer, & Water 4.50 4,662.00
TOTAL: 702,902.05
Less: 5% Retalnage 0.00
Less: Previous Payments -684,540,33
BALANCE DUE: 18.361.72

Jefis



